1572	22\$-0024 P E 2024 B 04-30-	2004 4.7604
li .	RECORD 1-92 10273	ET U.S. Department of Commerce
То		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Lawrence Richenstein Michael A. Dauk Robert J. Withoff Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	UnWired Technology, LLC Street Adress: 500 Eastern Parkway City / State:
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Execution Date: 02/05/04, 01/24/04, and 02/19/04	Farmingdale, New York 11735 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/691,899 Additional numbers attached?	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Rachele Wittwer Address: Irell & Manella LLP	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067	Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0946
387200 FC:806		E THIS SPACE
9.	·	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a true copy of the original document.
	Raj Sardesai Name of person signing	Signature April 23, 2004 Date

Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

1078452

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by <u>Lawrence Richenstein</u>, <u>Michael A. Dauk and Robert J. Withoff</u> Assignor, to <u>UnWired Technology</u>, <u>LLC</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>500 Eastern Parkway</u>, <u>Farmingdale</u>, <u>NY 11735</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled MULTIPLE CHANNEL WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent

\boxtimes	was filed on 10/22/2003 and given Application No. 10/691,899
	is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

1077880.1 04 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0733 continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHER day of February	EOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this, 2004.
	ASSIGNOR,
	Lawrence Richenstein
State of NEW YORK)
State of NEW YORK County of SUFFOCK) ss)
r-1H	

On this 5th day of FEBRUAGU, before me personally appeared Lawrence Richenstein, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

FATRICIA WHISTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4926480
Qualified in Suffolk County
Them Expires March 14, 1980

7006.

157223-0024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 24th day of famour, 2004.
ASSIGNOR,
Michael A. Dauk
State of)
State of)) ss County of)
On this,, before me personally appeared Michael A. Dauk, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seather day and year in this certificate first above written.
Notary Public

- 3 -

1077880.1 04

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0735 15/223-0024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this day of February, 2004.

ASSIGNOR

Robert J. Withoff

State of MINNESOTA

County of Gennepin)

On this 19 day of J. , Joo!, before me personally appeared Robert J. Withoff personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument die person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

in WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official scal the day and year in this certificate first above written

Notary Public

DIXIE A. UMLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Hy Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

10/7880.1 04

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0736